
 

New River Linear Trail Improvements  Town Council 

 

Attachment 4 
Proposed Motion 

 

Approval to Authorize a Contract Amendment with D.H. Abney for Site Development 

Construction of New River Linear Trail Parking Lot Amenities Project (Fiscal Impact: $129,338)   

Proposed Motion 

“I move to approve authorizing the Town Manager to enter into a Contract Amendment with 

D.H. Abney for the New River Linear Trial Parking Lot Amenities project for a total fiscal impact 

of $129,338, which includes a 10% contingency.” 

 


